



WAH NOBEL CHEMICALS LTD.

MANUFACTURERS OF FORMALDEHYDE AND FORMALDEHYDE RESINS
ISO – 9001-2000, 14001, 17025 & OHSAS 18001 CERTIFIED

SECY/05/WNC/

BY T.C.S.

FORM-7
November 3, 2015

The General Manager,
Karachi Stock Exchange (Guarantee) Ltd.,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
KARACHI.

UAN FAX NO. 111-573-329

Dear Sir,

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER
ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Wah Nobel Chemicals Limited in their meeting held on Tuesday, November 03, 2015 at 09.30 hours at Wah Cantt, has recommended the following:-

- | | | | |
|-------|--|---|-----|
| (i) | Cash Dividend | - | Nil |
| (ii) | Bonus Shares | - | Nil |
| (iii) | Right Shares | - | Nil |
| (iv) | Any other Price Sensitive Information: | - | Nil |

The un-audited financial results are attached.

We will be sending you 200 copies of printed Accounts for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

With best regards.

Yours truly,
For WAH NOBEL CHEMICALS LTD,

TANVEER ELAHI
COMPANY SECRETARY

G. T. Road, Wah Cantt. Pakistan

Tele : +92-51-5568760, +92-596-545243-6 & 9314101-21 Ext. 22236 & 23201

Marketing Deptt: +92-596-535864, Purchase Deptt: +92-596-545240

Fax : +92-596-535862 & 545241

E-Mail : wahnobel@comsats.net.pk & wahnobel@micro.net.pk

Website : <http://www.wahnobel.com>

WAH NOBEL CHEMICALS LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (UN-AUDITED)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

	July-Sep 2015	July-Sep 2014
	(Rupees in '000')	
Gross sales	263,845	342,118
Sales tax	(39,945)	(50,755)
Net sales	223,900	291,363
Cost of sales	(189,962)	(259,428)
Gross profit	33,938	31,935
Administrative and general expenses	(3,273)	(4,081)
Selling and distribution expenses	(10,524)	(14,637)
Operating profit	20,142	13,217
Financial and other charges:		
Finance cost	(5,023)	(7,513)
Other expenses	(1,188)	(498)
Other income	250	81
Share in profit of associated company - net of tax	-	-
Profit before taxation	14,181	5,287
Provision for taxation	(5,588)	(3,162)
Profit for the period	8,593	2,125
Other comprehensive income for the period	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the period	8,593	2,125
Earning per share - basic and diluted	Rs. 0.95	Rs. 0.24